Percent of Medicare Eligible in Minnesota enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Aitkin MN  Non-micro 4,126 52.2% 23.8% 0.0% 15.2% 8.6%
Anoka MN  Metro 41,991 55.1% 26.3% 0.0% 20.6% 5.7%
Becker MN  Non-micro 7,069 48.1% 18.3% 0.0% 10.7% 7.7%
Beltrami MN  Micro 7,140 34.6% 7.5% 0.0% 6.6% 0.9%
Benton MN  Metro 5,225 50.1% 20.3% 0.0% 13.6% 6.7%
Big Stone MN  Non-micro 1,426 39.4% 18.4% 0.0% 9.6% 8.8%
Blue Earth MN  Micro 9,095 41.3% 16.7% 1.6% 9.0% 6.1%
Brown MN  Micro 5,526 36.8% 18.4% 0.7% 9.7% 8.0%
Carlton MN  Metro 6,515 43.8% 20.6% 0.0% 13.9% 6.7%
Carver MN  Metro 9,423 53.5% 24.5% 0.0% 18.4% 6.0%
Cass MN  Micro 7,897 43.9% 19.4% 0.0% 13.3% 6.1%
Chippewa MN  Non-micro 2,429 48.4% 19.4% 0.0% 9.7% 9.7%
Chisago MN  Metro 7,645 54.3% 25.5% 0.0% 18.2% 7.3%
Clay MN  Metro 8,434 37.9% 14.0% 0.0% 8.2% 5.8%
Clearwater MN  Non-micro 1,809 47.3% 21.7% 0.0% 11.7% 10.0%
Cook MN  Non-micro 1,305 37.3% 19.9% 0.0% 16.5% 3.4%
Cottonwood MN  Non-micro 2,820 35.8% 20.4% 1.4% 10.6% 8.4%
Crow Wing MN  Micro 14,231 48.8% 19.0% 0.0% 13.0% 6.1%
Dakota MN  Metro 49,538 49.0% 22.6% 0.0% 16.6% 6.0%
Dodge MN  Metro 2,816 39.6% 26.7% 1.8% 10.7% 14.1%
Douglas MN  Micro 8,460 55.2% 20.3% 0.0% 13.1% 7.2%
Faribault MN  Non-micro 3,472 46.4% 21.4% 3.0% 8.0% 10.4%
Fillmore MN  Non-micro 4,370 39.8% 20.1% 3.3% 10.1% 6.8%
Freeborn MN  Micro 7,178 43.1% 21.7% 1.5% 9.9% 10.3%
Goodhue MN  Micro 8,626 49.1% 23.9% 2.2% 15.8% 5.9%
Grant MN  Non-micro 1,585 45.9% 17.9% 0.0% 8.1% 9.8%
Hennepin MN  Metro 157,587 49.9% 24.3% 0.0% 19.4% 4.9%
Houston MN  Metro 3,864 33.9% 18.4% 5.1% 9.7% 3.6%
Hubbard MN  Non-micro 4,909 42.3% 12.3% 0.0% 6.4% 5.9%
Isanti MN  Metro 5,718 54.5% 21.7% 0.0% 13.4% 8.4%
Itasca MN  Non-micro 10,452 38.1% 18.9% 0.0% 12.8% 6.1%

Page 1 of 3



Jackson
Kanabec
Kandiyohi
Kittson
Koochiching
Lac Qui Parle
Lake

Lake of the Woods
Le Sueur
Lincoln
Lyon
Mahnomen
Marshall
Martin
McLeod
Meeker
Mille Lacs
Morrison
Mower
Murray
Nicollet
Nobles
Norman
Olmsted
Otter Tail
Pennington
Pine
Pipestone
Polk

Pope
Ramsey
Red Lake
Redwood
Renville

Rice

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Micro

2,218
3,396
8,182
1,098
3,185
1,755
2,748
953
4,441
1,461
4,256
856
1,978
5,004
6,438
4,343
5,235
6,456
7,879
2,036
4,745
3,843
1,577
21,577
13,542
2,593
5,631
1,946
5,994
2,459
74,393
792
3,444
3,289

9,308

21.1%
45.3%
51.6%
34.6%
45.6%
46.4%
31.3%
37.8%
48.3%
29.8%
30.2%
39.8%
37.5%
38.9%
52.6%
59.2%
53.3%
55.5%
28.6%
27.4%
44.7%
25.0%
36.7%
27.9%
52.5%
43.8%
52.2%
24.9%
38.3%
48.0%
50.0%
62.2%
39.1%
36.5%

48.6%

13.5%
18.6%
18.1%
15.5%
19.8%
18.5%
15.3%

2.8%
20.9%
11.0%
13.4%
19.0%
12.9%
18.4%
15.6%
20.5%
23.0%
19.8%
15.5%
16.3%
16.2%
15.2%
18.5%
17.8%
19.9%
17.3%
22.7%
15.8%
20.6%
18.2%
24.2%
17.9%
19.6%
18.1%

20.8%

0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%

1.0%

7.3%
9.7%
9.2%
11.9%
17.0%
10.0%
8.9%
1.6%
10.2%
6.4%
8.5%
12.1%
10.7%
9.1%
9.7%
12.0%
15.2%
14.8%
7.4%
8.1%
8.6%
8.7%
12.0%
9.1%
10.9%
11.8%
13.4%
9.4%
13.0%
12.0%
20.0%
10.6%
10.2%
10.2%

12.1%

5.5%
8.9%
8.9%
3.6%
2.8%
8.5%
6.4%
1.3%
8.7%
4.6%
4.9%
6.9%
2.2%
8.3%
5.9%
8.5%
7.8%
5.0%
6.9%
8.2%
6.5%
6.5%
6.5%
7.8%
9.0%
5.5%
9.3%
6.4%
7.6%
6.1%
4.2%
7.3%
7.7%
7.9%

7.7%

Page 2 of 3



Rock MN  Non-micro 2,071 30.6% 14.2% 0.0% 7.1% 7.1%

Roseau MN  Non-micro 2,621 54.1% 11.4% 0.0% 10.0% 1.4%
Saint Louis MN  Metro 40,015 37.7% 16.0% 0.0% 12.5% 3.6%
Scott MN  Metro 12,474 51.6% 21.7% 0.0% 14.5% 7.2%
Sherburne MN  Metro 9,631 51.0% 21.0% 0.0% 14.5% 6.6%
Sibley MN  Non-micro 2,831 49.2% 19.4% 2.1% 10.5% 6.9%
Stearns MN  Metro 22,124 46.0% 16.9% 0.0% 10.5% 6.4%
Steele MN  Micro 6,038 49.7% 27.7% 1.6% 12.8% 13.4%
Stevens MN  Non-micro 1,661 37.2% 15.8% 0.0% 9.4% 6.4%
Swift MN  Non-micro 2,100 37.0% 19.3% 0.0% 12.6% 6.7%
Todd MN  Non-micro 5,050 57.3% 24.6% 0.0% 19.4% 5.2%
Traverse MN  Non-micro 949 36.6% 17.6% 0.0% 11.0% 6.6%
Wabasha MN  Metro 4,127 44.8% 25.7% 0.0% 11.3% 14.4%
Wadena MN  Non-micro 3,426 51.1% 23.2% 0.0% 18.4% 4.83%
Waseca MN  Non-micro 3,480 49.4% 19.9% 1.7% 8.8% 9.3%
Washington MN  Metro 30,891 52.3% 23.8% 0.0% 17.9% 5.9%
Watonwan MN  Non-micro 2,188 38.3% 16.9% 1.4% 8.9% 6.5%
Wilkin MN  Micro 1,397 38.9% 19.4% 0.0% 10.8% 8.6%
Winona MN  Micro 7,948 33.6% 21.3% 6.9% 8.7% 5.7%
Wright MN  Metro 14,744 55.1% 25.3% 0.0% 14.5% 10.9%
Yellow Medicine MN  Non-micro 2,305 33.9% 15.1% 0.0% 9.2% 5.9%
Total* 819,803 46.8% 21.3% 0.3% 14.9% 6.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



