County	<u>State</u>	Urban/ <u>Rural</u>	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Aitkin	MN	Non-micro	4,126	52.2%	23.8%	0.0%	15.2%	8.6%
Anoka	MN	Metro	41,991	55.1%	26.3%	0.0%	20.6%	5.7%
Becker	MN	Non-micro	7,069	48.1%	18.3%	0.0%	10.7%	7.7%
Beltrami	MN	Micro	7,140	34.6%	7.5%	0.0%	6.6%	0.9%
Benton	MN	Metro	5,225	50.1%	20.3%	0.0%	13.6%	6.7%
Big Stone	MN	Non-micro	1,426	39.4%	18.4%	0.0%	9.6%	8.8%
Blue Earth	MN	Micro	9,095	41.3%	16.7%	1.6%	9.0%	6.1%
Brown	MN	Micro	5,526	36.8%	18.4%	0.7%	9.7%	8.0%
Carlton	MN	Metro	6,515	43.8%	20.6%	0.0%	13.9%	6.7%
Carver	MN	Metro	9,423	53.5%	24.5%	0.0%	18.4%	6.0%
Cass	MN	Micro	7,897	43.9%	19.4%	0.0%	13.3%	6.1%
Chippewa	MN	Non-micro	2,429	48.4%	19.4%	0.0%	9.7%	9.7%
Chisago	MN	Metro	7,645	54.3%	25.5%	0.0%	18.2%	7.3%
Clay	MN	Metro	8,434	37.9%	14.0%	0.0%	8.2%	5.8%
Clearwater	MN	Non-micro	1,809	47.3%	21.7%	0.0%	11.7%	10.0%
Cook	MN	Non-micro	1,305	37.3%	19.9%	0.0%	16.5%	3.4%
Cottonwood	MN	Non-micro	2,820	35.8%	20.4%	1.4%	10.6%	8.4%
Crow Wing	MN	Micro	14,231	48.8%	19.0%	0.0%	13.0%	6.1%
Dakota	MN	Metro	49,538	49.0%	22.6%	0.0%	16.6%	6.0%
Dodge	MN	Metro	2,816	39.6%	26.7%	1.8%	10.7%	14.1%
Douglas	MN	Micro	8,460	55.2%	20.3%	0.0%	13.1%	7.2%
Faribault	MN	Non-micro	3,472	46.4%	21.4%	3.0%	8.0%	10.4%
Fillmore	MN	Non-micro	4,370	39.8%	20.1%	3.3%	10.1%	6.8%
Freeborn	MN	Micro	7,178	43.1%	21.7%	1.5%	9.9%	10.3%
Goodhue	MN	Micro	8,626	49.1%	23.9%	2.2%	15.8%	5.9%
Grant	MN	Non-micro	1,585	45.9%	17.9%	0.0%	8.1%	9.8%
Hennepin	MN	Metro	157,587	49.9%	24.3%	0.0%	19.4%	4.9%
Houston	MN	Metro	3,864	33.9%	18.4%	5.1%	9.7%	3.6%
Hubbard	MN	Non-micro	4,909	42.3%	12.3%	0.0%	6.4%	5.9%
Isanti	MN	Metro	5,718	54.5%	21.7%	0.0%	13.4%	8.4%
Itasca	MN	Non-micro	10,452	38.1%	18.9%	0.0%	12.8%	6.1%

Jackson	MN	Non-micro	2,218	21.1%	13.5%	0.7%	7.3%	5.5%
Kanabec	MN	Non-micro	3,396	45.3%	18.6%	0.0%	9.7%	8.9%
Kandiyohi	MN	Micro	8,182	51.6%	18.1%	0.0%	9.2%	8.9%
Kittson	MN	Non-micro	1,098	34.6%	15.5%	0.0%	11.9%	3.6%
Koochiching	MN	Non-micro	3,185	45.6%	19.8%	0.0%	17.0%	2.8%
Lac Qui Parle	MN	Non-micro	1,755	46.4%	18.5%	0.0%	10.0%	8.5%
Lake	MN	Non-micro	2,748	31.3%	15.3%	0.0%	8.9%	6.4%
Lake of the Woods	MN	Non-micro	953	37.8%	2.8%	0.0%	1.6%	1.3%
Le Sueur	MN	Non-micro	4,441	48.3%	20.9%	2.0%	10.2%	8.7%
Lincoln	MN	Non-micro	1,461	29.8%	11.0%	0.0%	6.4%	4.6%
Lyon	MN	Micro	4,256	30.2%	13.4%	0.0%	8.5%	4.9%
Mahnomen	MN	Non-micro	856	39.8%	19.0%	0.0%	12.1%	6.9%
Marshall	MN	Non-micro	1,978	37.5%	12.9%	0.0%	10.7%	2.2%
Martin	MN	Micro	5,004	38.9%	18.4%	1.0%	9.1%	8.3%
McLeod	MN	Micro	6,438	52.6%	15.6%	0.0%	9.7%	5.9%
Meeker	MN	Non-micro	4,343	59.2%	20.5%	0.0%	12.0%	8.5%
Mille Lacs	MN	Non-micro	5,235	53.3%	23.0%	0.0%	15.2%	7.8%
Morrison	MN	Non-micro	6,456	55.5%	19.8%	0.0%	14.8%	5.0%
Mower	MN	Micro	7,879	28.6%	15.5%	1.2%	7.4%	6.9%
Murray	MN	Non-micro	2,036	27.4%	16.3%	0.0%	8.1%	8.2%
Nicollet	MN	Micro	4,745	44.7%	16.2%	1.1%	8.6%	6.5%
Nobles	MN	Micro	3,843	25.0%	15.2%	0.0%	8.7%	6.5%
Norman	MN	Non-micro	1,577	36.7%	18.5%	0.0%	12.0%	6.5%
Olmsted	MN	Metro	21,577	27.9%	17.8%	1.0%	9.1%	7.8%
Otter Tail	MN	Micro	13,542	52.5%	19.9%	0.0%	10.9%	9.0%
Pennington	MN	Non-micro	2,593	43.8%	17.3%	0.0%	11.8%	5.5%
Pine	MN	Non-micro	5,631	52.2%	22.7%	0.0%	13.4%	9.3%
Pipestone	MN	Non-micro	1,946	24.9%	15.8%	0.0%	9.4%	6.4%
Polk	MN	Metro	5,994	38.3%	20.6%	0.0%	13.0%	7.6%
Pope	MN	Non-micro	2,459	48.0%	18.2%	0.0%	12.0%	6.1%
Ramsey	MN	Metro	74,393	50.0%	24.2%	0.0%	20.0%	4.2%
Red Lake	MN	Non-micro	792	62.2%	17.9%	0.0%	10.6%	7.3%
Redwood	MN	Non-micro	3,444	39.1%	19.6%	1.8%	10.2%	7.7%
Renville	MN	Non-micro	3,289	36.5%	18.1%	0.0%	10.2%	7.9%
Rice	MN	Micro	9,308	48.6%	20.8%	1.0%	12.1%	7.7%

Rock	MN	Non-micro	2,071	30.6%	14.2%	0.0%	7.1%	7.1%
Roseau	MN	Non-micro	2,621	54.1%	11.4%	0.0%	10.0%	1.4%
Saint Louis	MN	Metro	40,015	37.7%	16.0%	0.0%	12.5%	3.6%
Scott	MN	Metro	12,474	51.6%	21.7%	0.0%	14.5%	7.2%
Sherburne	MN	Metro	9,631	51.0%	21.0%	0.0%	14.5%	6.6%
Sibley	MN	Non-micro	2,831	49.2%	19.4%	2.1%	10.5%	6.9%
Stearns	MN	Metro	22,124	46.0%	16.9%	0.0%	10.5%	6.4%
Steele	MN	Micro	6,038	49.7%	27.7%	1.6%	12.8%	13.4%
Stevens	MN	Non-micro	1,661	37.2%	15.8%	0.0%	9.4%	6.4%
Swift	MN	Non-micro	2,100	37.0%	19.3%	0.0%	12.6%	6.7%
Todd	MN	Non-micro	5,050	57.3%	24.6%	0.0%	19.4%	5.2%
Traverse	MN	Non-micro	949	36.6%	17.6%	0.0%	11.0%	6.6%
Wabasha	MN	Metro	4,127	44.8%	25.7%	0.0%	11.3%	14.4%
Wadena	MN	Non-micro	3,426	51.1%	23.2%	0.0%	18.4%	4.8%
Waseca	MN	Non-micro	3,480	49.4%	19.9%	1.7%	8.8%	9.3%
Washington	MN	Metro	30,891	52.3%	23.8%	0.0%	17.9%	5.9%
Watonwan	MN	Non-micro	2,188	38.3%	16.9%	1.4%	8.9%	6.5%
Wilkin	MN	Micro	1,397	38.9%	19.4%	0.0%	10.8%	8.6%
Winona	MN	Micro	7,948	33.6%	21.3%	6.9%	8.7%	5.7%
Wright	MN	Metro	14,744	55.1%	25.3%	0.0%	14.5%	10.9%
Yellow Medicine	MN	Non-micro	2,305	33.9%	15.1%	0.0%	9.2%	5.9%
Total*			819,803	46.8%	21.3%	0.3%	14.9%	6.1%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org